502363677 05/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald C. Fairchild	04/29/2013
James M. Tedesco	04/29/2013
Joseph B. Slater	05/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaiser Optical Systems
Street Address:	371 Parkland Plaza
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13903052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349136007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-913-9300

Email: shammer@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John G. Posa Address Line 1: PO Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOS-16602/03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Posa
Signature:	/John G. Posa/
Date:	05/29/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=SCAN_A2_015556#page1.tif source=SCAN_A2_015556#page2.tif source=SCAN_A2_015556#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030504 FRAME: 0148

1580:00 1580:

Docket No.: OOM-10002/29 (PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Utility Application of: Harry M. Pianko

Application No.: 13/780,888 Confirmation No.: 5391

Filed: February 28, 2013 Art Unit: N/A

For: METHOD ENABLING USERS TO

AUTOMATICALLY UPDATE AND SHARE

CONTACT INFORMATION

Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

INFORMATION DISCLOSURE STATEMENT (IDS)

MS Amendment Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Madam:

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, 1.97 and 1.98, the attention of the Patent and Trademark Office is hereby directed to the references listed on the attached PTO/SB/08. It is respectfully requested that the information be expressly considered during the prosecution of this application, and that the references be made of record therein and appear among the "References Cited" on any patent to issue therefrom.

This Information Disclosure Statement is filed before the mailing date of a first Office Action on the merits as far as is known to the undersigned (37 C.F.R. § 1.97(b)(3)).

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 1.98(a)(2)(ii), Applicant has not submitted copies of U.S. patents and U.S. patent applications. Applicant submits herewith copies of foreign patents and non-patent literature in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 1.98(a)(2).

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 1.97(g), the filing of this Information Disclosure Statement shall not be construed to mean that a search has been made or that no other material information as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56(a) exists. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 1.97(h), the filing of this Information Disclosure Statement shall not be construed to be an admission that any patent, publication or other information referred to therein is "prior art" for this invention unless specifically designated as such.

PATENT REEL: 030504 FRAME: 0149 Application No.: 13/780,888 2 Docket No.: OOM-10002/29

It is submitted that the Information Disclosure Statement is in compliance with 37 C.F.R. § 1.98 and the Examiner is respectfully requested to consider the listed references.

Dated: May 28, 2013

Respectfully submitted,

John G. Posa

Registration No.: 37,424

GIFFORD, KRASS, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON

& CITKOWSKI, P.C.

2701 Troy Center Drive, Suite 330

Post Office Box 7021

Troy, Michigan 48007-7021

(734) 913-9300 (734) 913-6007 (Fax)

Attorney for Applicant

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Substitute for form 1449/PTO		Complete if Known			
Cub	Oubstitute for form 1770/1 (O			Application Number	13/780,888-Conf. #5391
II	INFORMATION DISCLOSURE STATEMENT BY APPLICANT (Use as many sheets as necessary)			Filing Date	February 28, 2013
S				First Named Inventor	Harry M. Pianko
				Art Unit	N/A
				Examiner Name	Not Yet Assigned
Sheet	1	of	1	Attorney Docket Number	OOM-10002/29

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS						
Examiner	Cite	Document Number	Publication Date	Name of Patentee or	Pages, Columns, Lines, Where Relevant Passages or Relevant	
Initials*	No.1	Number-Kind Code ² (if known)	MM-DD-YYYY	Applicant of Cited Document	Figures Appear	
	AA*	US-20020156895	10-24-2002	Brown		
	AB*	US-8,255,464	08-28-2012	Wilkins		
	AC*	US-20120331050	12-27-2012	Wilbur et al.		
	AD*	US-20120220279	08-30-2012	Ziklik		
	AE*	US-20120310796	12-06-2012	Carter		
	AF*	US-8,315,976	11-20-2012	Multer et al.		
	AG*	US-20120321057	12-20-2012	Goodman et al.		

		FOREIG	GN PATENT	DOCUMENTS		
Examiner	Cite	Foreign Patent Document	Publication Date	Name of Patentee or	Pages, Columns, Lines, Where Relevant Passages	6
Initials*	No.1	Country Code ³ -Number ⁴ -Kind Code ⁵ (if known)	MM-DD-YYYY	Applicant of Cited Document	Or Relevant Figures Appear	
	ВА	EP-1158438	11-28-2001	FusionOne, Inc.		1
	ВВ	EP-1130511	09-05-2001	FusionOne, Inc.		1
	вс	EP-1130512	09-05-2001	FusionOne, Inc.		1
	BD	WO-2002/082771	10-17-2002	Somers et al		V
	BE	WO-2005/045591	05-19-2005	Smith et al.		V
	BF	WO-2010/086494	08-05-2010	Boda et al.		V

NON PATENT LITERATURE DOCUMENTS				
Examiner Initials	Cite No.1	Include name of the author (in CAPITAL LETTERS), title of the article (when appropriate), title of the item (book, magazine, journal, serial, symposium, catalog, etc.), date, page(s), volume-issue number(s), publisher, city and/or country where published.	T ²	

Examiner	Date	
Signature	Considered	

^{*}EXAMINER: Initial if reference considered, whether or not citation is in conformance with MPEP 609. Draw line through citation if not in conformance and not considered. Include copy of this form with next communication to applicant. * CITE NO.: Those application(s) which are marked with an single asterisk (*) next to the Cite No. are not supplied (under 37 CFR 1.98(a)(2)(iii)) because that application was filed after June 30, 2003 or is available in the IFW. ¹ Applicant's unique citation designation number (optional). ² See Kinds Codes of USPTO Patent Documents at www.uspto.gov or MPEP 901.04. ³ Enter Office that issued the document, by the two-letter code (WIPO Standard ST.3). ⁴ For Japanese patent documents, the indication of the year of the reign of the Emperor must precede the serial number of the patent document. ⁵ Kind of document by the appropriate symbols as indicated on the document under WIPO Standard ST.16 if possible. ⁶ Applicant is to place a check mark here if English language Translation is attached.

PATENT REEL: 030504 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 05/29/2013